
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 

30 
12 
19 
44 
28 

Name 
Mac MacClugage 

Anthony Lupo Jr. 

Nathan Gouker 

Connor Raymond 

Stanley Gustafson 

Make 
OHV 

OHV 

OHV 

OHV 

OHV 

Diff 

0.223 

0.465 

19.560 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 
7:52.566 

7:52.789 

7:53.031 

8:12.126 

8:16.468 

Best Tm 
36.719 

36.684 

36.732 

38.167 

41.566 

Sponsor 
Macc Racing/Broward Motorsports Tequesta 

Anthony Lupo Jr. Racing 

Nathan Gouker Racing 

American Racing Team 

SWG Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/24/2022 4:45:09 PM 

Race Director Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MotoAmerica  

Margin of Victory 

0.223 

Avg. Speed 

42.600 

Best Lap Tm 

36.684 

Best Speed 

45.731 

Best Lap by 

12 - Anthony Lupo Jr. 

Signature: 
___________________

ALL RESULTS PROVISIONAL UNTIL 30 MINUTES AFTER FINISH

MotoAmerica Superbikes at Alabama 

110 

Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:19:10 

Barber Mini Cup 0.466 miles 

9/24/2022 16:20 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
30 
55 
19 
1 

13 
11 
99 
18 
43 
91 
22 
33 

12 
92 

Name 
Mac MacClugage 
Ryder Davis 
Nathan Gouker 
Kensei Matsudaira 
Vincent Lalande 
Reese Frankenfield 
Nathan Bettencourt 
Kylie Botkin 
Ben Hardwick 
Joshua Raymond 
Ryan Clark 
Aden Parker 

Anthony Lupo Jr. 
Mahdi Salem 

Make 
OHV 
OHV 
OHV 
OHV 
OHV 
OHV 
OHV 
OHV 

OHV 
OHV 
OHV 

OHV 
OHV 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 

3 
2 

Diff 

0.850 
5.394 

25.906 
28.279 
36.171 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
2 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 

Total Tm 
10:04.965 
10:05.815 
10:10.359 
10:30.871 
10:33.244 
10:41.136 
10:12.079 
10:20.205 
10:40.616 
10:41.361 
10:16.210 
10:16.957 

2:39.429 
1:32.033 

Best Tm 
36.476 
36.476 
36.506 
37.778 
38.042 
38.434 
37.955 
39.374 
40.505 
37.520 
41.872 
41.558 

38.148 
37.840 

Sponsor 
Macc Racing/Broward Motorsports Tequesta 
Xtreme Autoglass Pros 
Nathan Gouker Racing 
American Racing Team 
Speed Factory 67 
Reese Frankenfield Racing 
Jacobsen Motorcycle Trainting/ Racing 
Botkin Racing 
Super Sonic School 
American Racing Team 
Ryan Clark Racing 
Parker Racing 

Anthony Lupo Jr. Racing 
NJMoto Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/24/2022 5:37:39 PM 

Race Director Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MotoAmerica  

Margin of Victory 

0.850 

Avg. Speed 

44.369 

Best Lap Tm 

36.476 

Best Speed 

45.992 

Best Lap by 

55 - Ryder Davis 

Signature: 
___________________

ALL RESULTS PROVISIONAL UNTIL 30 MINUTES AFTER FINISH

MotoAmerica Superbikes at Alabama 

160 

Race 1 

Race (16 Laps) started at 17:08:43 

Barber Mini Cup 0.466 miles 

9/24/2022 17:10 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

74 
91 
99 
13 
79 
18 
43 
92 
69 

Name 
Kensei Matsudaira 

Joshua Raymond 

Nathan Bettencourt 

Vincent Lalande 

Juliana Fernandez 

Kylie Botkin 

Ben Hardwick 

Mahdi Salem 

Jesse James Shedden 

Make 
OHV 

OHV 

OHV 

OHV 

OHV 

OVH 

OHV 

OHV 

Diff 

0.171 

8.445 

14.680 

34.844 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

11 Laps 

Total Tm 
10:14.584 

10:14.755 

10:23.029 

10:29.264 

10:49.428 

10:15.261 

10:18.262 

3:29.895 

Best Tm 
36.658 

36.549 

36.663 

36.885 

37.823 

38.525 

38.569 

36.865 

Sponsor 
American Racing Team 

American Racing Team 

Jacobsen Motorcycle training/BettencourtRacing 

Speed Factory 67 

Fernandez Racing 

Botkin Racing 

Super Sonic School 

Jesse James Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/24/2022 5:04:49 PM 

Race Director Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  MotoAmerica  

Margin of Victory 

0.171 

Avg. Speed 

43.674 

Best Lap Tm 

36.549 

Best Speed 

45.900 

Best Lap by 

91 - Joshua Raymond 

Signature: 
___________________

ALL RESULTS PROVISIONAL UNTIL 30 MINUTES AFTER FINISH

MotoAmerica Superbikes at Alabama 

190 

Race 1 

Race (16 Laps) started at 16:38:14 

Barber Mini Cup 0.466 miles 

9/24/2022 16:40 
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