

MotoAmerica Superbikes at Alabama

110

Race 1



Sorted on Laps

Barber Mini Cup 0.466 miles

9/24/2022 16:20

Race (12 Laps) started at 16:19:10

Printed: 9/24/2022 4:45:09 PM

Po	s No.	Name	Make	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	I 30	Mac MacClugage	OHV		7:52.566	36.719	Macc Racing/Broward Motorsports Tequesta
2	2 12	Anthony Lupo Jr.	OHV	0.223	7:52.789	36.684	Anthony Lupo Jr. Racing
3	3 19	Nathan Gouker	OHV	0.465	7:53.031	36.732	Nathan Gouker Racing
۷	44	Connor Raymond	OHV	19.560	8:12.126	38.167	American Racing Team
Ę	5 28	Stanley Gustafson	OHV	1 Lap	8:16.468	41.566	SWG Motorsports

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
0.223	42.600	36.684	45.731	12 - Anthony Lupo Jr.	
Race Director				Orbit	5
Signature: ALL RESULTS PROVISIONAL UNTIL 30 MINUTES AFTER FINISH Printed: 9/24/2022 4:45:09 PM			Ę		



MotoAmerica Superbikes at Alabama



Race 1



Sorted on Laps

Barber Mini Cup 0.466 miles

9/24/2022 17:10

Race (16 Laps) started at 17:08:43

Pos	No.	Name	Make	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	30	Mac MacClugage	OHV	16		10:04.965	36.476	Macc Racing/Broward Motorsports Tequ
2	55	Ryder Davis	OHV	16	0.850	10:05.815	36.476	Xtreme Autoglass Pros
3	19	Nathan Gouker	OHV	16	5.394	10:10.359	36.506	Nathan Gouker Racing
4	1	Kensei Matsudaira	OHV	16	25.906	10:30.871	37.778	American Racing Team
5	13	Vincent Lalande	OHV	16	28.279	10:33.244	38.042	Speed Factory 67
6	11	Reese Frankenfield	OHV	16	36.171	10:41.136	38.434	Reese Frankenfield Racing
7	99	Nathan Bettencourt	OHV	15	1 Lap	10:12.079	37.955	Jacobsen Motorcycle Trainting/ Racing
8	18	Kylie Botkin	OHV	15	1 Lap	10:20.205	39.374	Botkin Racing
9	43	Ben Hardwick		15	1 Lap	10:40.616	40.505	Super Sonic School
10	91	Joshua Raymond	OHV	15	1 Lap	10:41.361	37.520	American Racing Team
11	22	Ryan Clark	OHV	14	2 Laps	10:16.210	41.872	Ryan Clark Racing
12	33	Aden Parker	OHV	14	2 Laps	10:16.957	41.558	Parker Racing
Not class	sified							
DNF	12	Anthony Lupo Jr.	OHV	3	DNF	2:39.429	38.148	Anthony Lupo Jr. Racing
DNF	92	Mahdi Salem	OHV	2	DNF	1:32.033	37.840	NJMoto Racing

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
0.850	44.369	36.476	45.992	55 - Ryder Davis	
Race Director					Orbits
Signature: ALL RESULTS PROVI	ISIONAL UNTIL 30 MINUTES	AFTER FINISH			
Drintody 0/24/2022 E:22				A	MERICAN MOTORCYCLISTASSOCIATION



MotoAmerica Superbikes at Alabama

190

Race 1

Race (16 Laps) started at 16:38:14

Pos	No.	Name	Make	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	74	Kensei Matsudaira	OHV		10:14.584	36.658	American Racing Team
2	91	Joshua Raymond	OHV	0.171	10:14.755	36.549	American Racing Team
3	99	Nathan Bettencourt	OHV	8.445	10:23.029	36.663	Jacobsen Motorcycle training/BettencourtRacing
4	13	Vincent Lalande	OHV	14.680	10:29.264	36.885	Speed Factory 67
5	79	Juliana Fernandez	OHV	34.844	10:49.428	37.823	Fernandez Racing
6	18	Kylie Botkin	OVH	1 Lap	10:15.261	38.525	Botkin Racing
7	43	Ben Hardwick	OHV	1 Lap	10:18.262	38.569	Super Sonic School
8	92	Mahdi Salem		11 Laps	3:29.895	36.865	
9	69	Jesse James Shedden	OHV				Jesse James Racing

Barber Mini Cup 0.466 miles

9/24/2022 16:40

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
0.171	43.674	36.549	45.900	91 - Joshua Raymond	
Race Director				Orbit	s
Signature:	ISIONAL UNTIL 30 MINUTES	AFTER FINISH	6		



Sorted on Laps